No.18015/10/2014-NM.IV
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Left Wing Extremism Division

Room No. 93-D, North Block, New Delhi -110001 Dated 07th July, 2014

To

Shri Rahul Rao, B404 Mithras Park, Pimple Saudagar, Pune, Maharashtra-411027,

Subject: - Information sought under the RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI application Registration No. MHOME/R/2014/61479/27 dated 24.06.2014 for providing information to you on the said application under Right to Information Act, 2005.

- 2. The information in respect of the undersigned CPIO may be treated as Nil as no files were destroyed during the last two months.
- 3. Appeal u/s 19 (1) with reference to this reply lies with Shri M. A. Ganapathy, Joint Secretary (LWE), LWE Division, MHA, Room No. 193- A/I, North Block, New Delhi-110001.

Yours faithfully,

(K.S. Kusala Kumar) CPIO & Director to the Govt. of India

Telfax: 2309 2506

Copy to:

- 1. Sh. S. Samanta, Under Secretary, (RTI), MHA, North Block, New Delhi- for information.
- 2. SO (IT) Cell, MHA North Block, New Delhi- alongwith the copy of the RTI application from the applicant for the uploading on the MHA website.

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.:

Type of Receipt:

MHOME/R/2014/61479/27

Date of 24/06/2014

Receipt:

Online Receipt

Language English

of Request

Name: Rahul Rao

Gender: Male

Address:

B404 MITHRAS PARK, PIMPLE SAUDAGAR, PUNE,

Pin:411027

State: Maharashtra

Country: India

Phone No.:

Details not provided

Mobile No. +91-9096376542

Email: rahul rao03@outlook.com

Status(Rural/Urban):

Details not provided

Education Details not provided

Status:

Is Requester Below Poverty No

Line?:

Citizenship Indian

Status

Amount Paid:

Mode of Payment Gateway

Payment

Mode(s) of information Supply Hard Copy

Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?: Details not provided.

Request K.S. KUSALA

Pertains to KUMAR,

: DIRECTOR(LWE II)

Information Sought:

Can I please know the details of the files that were destroyed by the Union home ministry is on a cleanliness drive.

What was the reason to do so in just 1 month of time.

Print |

Close

au/100/12014

:: RTI MIS ::

LEVIERS

REPORTS

USING MUAL COSCUT

RTI Request & Appeal Management Information System(RTI-MIS)

090

HOME!

SE DENTH

ASSESSMENT

ASSESSMENT OF NEW REQUEST Public Authority: Ministry of Home Affairs Role: CPIO User: K.S. KUSALA KUMAR, DIRECTOR(LWE II) Fields prefixed with * are mandalogy Registration No.: MHOME/R/2014/61479/27 | | View Request Details | View Other Part(s) of this application Type of Receipt: Online Receipt Date of Receipt: 24/06/2014 Language of Request: English Name: Rahul Rao Gender : Male Address: B404 MITHRAS PARK, PIMPLE SAUDAGAR, PUNE, Pin:411027 Phone No.: Details not provided Mobile No.: +91-9096376542 Email: rahul_rao03@outlook.com Country: India State: Maharashtra Status: Details not provided Educational Status: Details not provided Citizenship Status: Indian Mode(s) of information Supply: Hard Copy Is Requester Below Poverty Line ?: No Amount Paid ($\stackrel{?}{ ext{ iny }}$): Fee for this request has already been received by vide registration number MHOME/R/2014/61479. Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person: Details not provided. Request Pertains to: K.S. KUSALA KUMAR, DIRECTOR(LWE II) Text of RTI Application Can I please know the details of the files that were destroyed by the Union home ministry is on a cleanliness drive. What was the reason to do so in just 1 month of time. Please Select the Category of Request : -- PLEASE SELECT CATEGORY --* Decision : --- PLEASE SELECT YOUR NEW ACTION / DECISION --Submit